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REHEARSAL SCHEDULE 

Monday, April 21–NO REHEARSAL 2nd Grade Falcon Kids Choir 
(Combined with 3rd Grade on Wednesday, April 23) 

Tuesday, April 22–3rd Grade DrumtastiX Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Wednesday, April 23–3rd Grade Falcon Kids Choir Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Thursday, April 24–4th/5th DrumtastiX @ 7:45 AM 
Friday, April 25–Xylophonix Rehearsal @ 7:15 AM 

Monday, April 28–2nd Grade Falcon Kids Choir Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Tuesday, April 29–3rd Grade DrumtastiX Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Wednesday, April 30–3rd Grade Falcon Kids Choir Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Thursday, May 1–4th/5th DrumtastiX Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Friday, May 2--NO SCHOOL/ NO REHEARSAL Xylophonix 

(Rescheduled to Monday, May 5) 

PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE–MARK YOUR CALENDAR 
Friday, April 25 & Saturday, April 26–Xylophonix performs before Grand Rapids Symphony 

DeVos Hall Lobby 7 PM 
Wednesday, May 21–Singing Falcons, Falcon Kids Choir, DrumtastiX and Xylophonix perform 

@ Ceglarek Fine Arts Center 
Monday, June 16–Michigan’s Adventure–Singing Falcons & Falcon Kids Choir perform 
Friday, June 20–Falcon Kids Choir sings the National Anthems at the Whitecaps 

LMCU Park 

WHITECAPS CHANGE OF DATE 
Please note that we had a change of date for the Whitecaps game.   The June 7 game has 
become unavailable to our group.   Our new date is Friday, June 20.   The Falcon Kids Choir will 
be singing at this game.   Singing Falcons (4th and 5th Graders) have a separate performance at 
the Whitecaps on May 11.   PTO is selling tickets to both of these games as well.   Wherever you 
purchase tickets, it will be in our specific sections that there will be a meeting point for students 
prior to the game starting.   Please be sure to purchase a ticket for students performing as well 
as there are no comps.   I realize that date is likely in the middle of plans you may have for your 
family.   Hoping we still have a reasonable number of folks able to make it out for this event!!! 
You may buy your tickets to this (along with parking passes and hot dog/pop concession deals) 
using this link. 

https://fevo-enterprise.com/event/FalconKidsChoir


MICHIGAN’S ADVENTURE–SAVE THE DATE 
The Falcon Kids Choir & SInging Falcons will again be performing at Michigan’s Adventure on 
Monday, June 16 when the park opens.   All families in our elementary ensembles are invited to 
come and enjoy the day at the park.   Reduced tickets for this event will be $37.00 at this link 
Please order and have payment (cash or checks payable to APS) to Mr. De Zwaan by May 30. 
There are no free tickets for students performing, so please include them in your number. 

PEOPLE TO KNOW 
Mr. De Zwaan–Director of Xylophonix, Drumtastix, Falcon Kids Choir 
Mrs. Green–Falcon Kids Choir Accompanist 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSewG0TJv8dNEcesQbE1eKlKnoRwV_Csx8D6O_2Tv-9CbTkDlQ/viewform?usp=header

